

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R.BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27116/2010

MITHLESH KUMAR & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJ MOHAN MEENA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29806 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 21/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.27116/2010  
Service is complete. None of the respondents has filed  
counter affidavit. None is present today. The ld. Counsel for  
the petitioner is present.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) NO.29806/2010  
The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.  
Respondents have been duly served, but none of them  
have filed counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(P.R.BORA)  
REGISTRAR

hj